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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached
original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party: ; 2. Name and address of receiving party:
( ? m / 0/ Kord Products Inc.

CamVec Corporation

1190 Meyerside Drive 75 Plant Farm Boulevard
Mississauga, Ontario L5T 1R7 P.O. Box 265
Canada Brantford, Ontario N3T 5M8

Canada

[X] A Canadian Corporation [X] A Canadian Corporation

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment 4. Trademark Registration Nos.: 1,221,750;
1,236,366; 1,707,632; 1,723,842; 1,789,439;
1,918,002; 1,919,800; 2,004,177; 2,018,906
2,029,744, 2,029,745; 2,033,453; 2,033,454;
2,033,455; 2,035,015; 2,035,018; 2,036,598;
2,080,644; 2,100,716, 2,149,635, 2,169,870;
2,169,871; 2,171,549

Execution Date: November 30, 1999

5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of Registrations involved: 23

correspondence concerning document
should be mailed:

Kristen E. Mollnow, Esq.
Nixon Peabody LLP
Clinton Square

Post Office Box 31051
Rochester, New York 14603

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) $590 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1804
[X] $590 Check is enclosed. [X] Charge any additional fees to account.
'0/9/18/2001 TPIAZL 00000125 1221750 | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
02 FCidte SB0.00 08

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the
attached document is an original document.

ot T om0 Y

Kristen E. Mollnow Date

[Total number of pages including Cover Sheet and Assignment: 8 ]
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A IGNMENT

WHEREAS KORD PRODUCTS LIMITED, 1186320 ONTARIO INC.,
1219754 ONTARIO INC. and CAMVEC CORPORATION, amongst other parties have
heretofore entered into an agreement dated November 13, 1999 (“the Asset Purchase Agreement™)
whereby KORD PRODUCTS LIMITED agreed to sell substantially all of its assets, business and
undertaking to 1219754 ONTARIO INC. upon the terms therein set forth;

AND WHEREAS KORD PRODUCTS LIMITED, 1186320 ONTARIO INC.
and CAMVEC CORPORATION amalgamated effective November _SO _, 1999 pursuant to the
provisions of The Business Corporations Act (Ontario) to form the amalgamated entity, CAMVEC
CORPORATION;

AND WHEREAS CAMVEC CORPORATION by virtue of the provisions of The
Business Corporations Act (Ontario) possesses all the property, rights, privileges and franchises of
each of the amalgamating corporations;

AND WHEREAS by Articles of Amendment effective November 25, 1999,
1219754 ONTARIO INC. changed its name to KORD PRODUCTS INC.;

AND WHEREAS CAMVEC CORPORATION has executed and delivered the
within instrument in pursuance of the obligations of CAMVEC CORPORATION and of
KORD PRODUCT LIMITED contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement;

AND WHEREAS the term “Purchased Business” when used herein shall have
the meaning ascribed thereto in the Asset Purchase Agreement.
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-2.

The undersigned, CAMVEC CORPORATION, the full post office address of
whose principal office or place of business is 1190 Meyerside Drive, Mississauga, Ontario,
L5T 1R7, in consideration of One Dollar ($1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirms that it has sold, assigned and
transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to KORD PRODUCTS INC., the full
post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 75 Plant Farm Boulevard,
P.O. Box 2635, Brantford, Ontario, N3T 5M8, and KORD PRODUCTS INC.’s successors
and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and
throughout the world in and to the trade mark applications, registrations and unregistered marks set
out in the attached Schedules “A”, “B” and “C”, together with any and all goodwill pertaining
thereto and all of its rights to oppose applications for the registration of similar or confusing trade
marks, the same all to be held and enjoyed by the said KORD PRODUCTS INC. as fully and
completely as by the said CAMVEC CORPORATION had the aforesaid rights not been
assigned, and the same all hereinafter referred to as the “assigned property”.

EXECUTEDat___| ORoONTD ONTARIO this

30™ day of NOVEMBER 1999,

CAMVEC CORPORATION

Authorized Signing Officer

Name: ARTHULE tJALKES

Title:  (HARMAN ¥ CHIEEX Ex EcurvE
OFFrcee
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Canadian Trade Mark

APRIL RAIN

BIOPAX

BOSS BASKET
DACHEM & Design
EURO SYSTEM & Design
FIBER GROW & Design
FLORA-RESINS
FLOWER & Design
GARDEN PAK

KORD

KORD; Design

KORD LITE
KORDLOK

MACRO SERIES
PLANTERS’ PRIDE
PRESTO POT

QUICK LOCK

REGAL

REGAL Design
SUTTON

SUTTON & Design

SCHEDULE “A”

Application
557,331
519,133
634,305
579,813
634,299
680,280
533,253
635,594
495,244
473,599
463,828
530,518
785,999
639,741
577,215
634,307
624,987
752,960
752,961
634,306
635,595

EL873674787US

No. Registration No.
330,231
308,947
371,059
342,517
390,803
404,576
308,296
371,340
282,499
267,448
265,264
310,159
376,542
338,118
371,060
367,528
516,774
516,772
370,782
371,341
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Canadian Trade Mark Application No. Registration No.
SUTTON & Design 635,596 371,342
SUTTON HORTICULTURE 634,308 371,885
SUTTON SELECT 781,347 -
SUTTON SELECT & Design 781,346 —
ULTRA SERIES 643,890 380,884
-2-
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U.S. Trade Mark
BIOPAX

BOSS BASKET
D DACHEM

EURO SYSTEM

FIBER GROW ENVIRO-CONTAINERS

FLORA-RESINS
DESIGN MARK ONLY
KORD

KORD

KORDLOK

MACRO SERIES
MEDTRUST INSURANCE
PETAL

PETAL

PLANTERS’ PRIDE
PRESTO POT

QUICK LOCK

REGAL

REGAL

SUTTON

SUTTON

SCHEDULE “B”

Serial No.

74-706,859
74-706,956
74-037,701
74-706,955
74-189,813
74-706,953
74-706,954
73-308,008
73-364,681
74-706,871
74-706,870
74-696,490
75-698,755
75-698,503
74-181,745
74-706,869
74-706,868
74-546,307
74-546,308
74-706,867
74-706,866

EL873674787US

Registration No.

2,036,598 -
2,029,745 .
1,664,641 -
2,033,455

1,789,439 -

2,033,454
2,035,018,
1,221,750 «
1,236,366 .
2,169,871 -
2,100,716 »
2,144,961 »

1,723,842 -
2,033,453 .
2,018,906 *
1,918,002 -
1,919,800
2,029,744 -
2,035,015+
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U.S. Trade Mark
SUTTON

SUTTON HORTICULTURE
SUTTON SELECT
SUTTON SELECT
SUTTON SELECT

ULTRA SERIES

EL873674787US

Serial No. Registration No.
74-706,865 2,080,644 *
74-706,863 2,004,177
74-706,864 2,149,635 -
74-706,862 2,171,549 *
74-706,860 2,169,870 -
74-182,884 1,707,632 -
TRADEMARK
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SCHEDULE “C”

Unregistered Trade Mark or Trade Name

DACHEM
GARDEN PAK
KORDLOK
SUTTON SELECT

SUTTON SELECT (design)
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