1

101848335

**SHEET** 

### To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party: CamVec Corporation 1190 Meyerside Drive Mississauga, Ontario L5T 1R7 Canada	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party:</li> <li>Kord Products Inc.</li> <li>75 Plant Farm Boulevard</li> <li>P.O. Box 265</li> <li>Brantford, Ontario N3T 5M8</li> <li>Canada</li> </ul>
[X] A Canadian Corporation	[X] A Canadian Corporation
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment  Execution Date: November 30, 1999	4. Trademark Registration Nos.: 1,221,750; 1,236,366; 1,707,632; 1,723,842; 1,789,439; 1,918,002; 1,919,800; 2,004,177; 2,018,906; 2,029,744; 2,029,745; 2,033,453; 2,033,454; 2,033,455; 2,035,015; 2,035,018; 2,036,598; 2,080,644; 2,100,716; 2,149,635; 2,169,870; 2,169,871; 2,171,549
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of Registrations involved: 23
Kristen E. Mollnow, Esq. Nixon Peabody LLP Clinton Square Post Office Box 31051 Rochester, New York 14603	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$590	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1804
[X] \$590 Check is enclosed.	[X] Charge any additional fees to account.
DIAZ1 00000125 1221750 DO NOT USI 40.00 DP 550.00 DP	E THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached document is an original document.

[Total number of pages including Cover Sheet and Assignment: 8 ]

R467618.1

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS KORD PRODUCTS LIMITED, 1186320 ONTARIO INC., 1219754 ONTARIO INC. and CAMVEC CORPORATION, amongst other parties have heretofore entered into an agreement dated November 13, 1999 ("the Asset Purchase Agreement") whereby KORD PRODUCTS LIMITED agreed to sell substantially all of its assets, business and undertaking to 1219754 ONTARIO INC. upon the terms therein set forth;

AND WHEREAS KORD PRODUCTS LIMITED, 1186320 ONTARIO INC. and CAMVEC CORPORATION amalgamated effective November 30, 1999 pursuant to the provisions of The Business Corporations Act (Ontario) to form the amalgamated entity, CAMVEC CORPORATION;

AND WHEREAS CAMVEC CORPORATION by virtue of the provisions of The Business Corporations Act (Ontario) possesses all the property, rights, privileges and franchises of each of the amalgamating corporations;

AND WHEREAS by Articles of Amendment effective November 25, 1999, 1219754 ONTARIO INC. changed its name to KORD PRODUCTS INC.;

AND WHEREAS CAMVEC CORPORATION has executed and delivered the within instrument in pursuance of the obligations of CAMVEC CORPORATION and of KORD PRODUCT LIMITED contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement;

AND WHEREAS the term "Purchased Business" when used herein shall have the meaning ascribed thereto in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

The undersigned, CAMVEC CORPORATION, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1190 Meyerside Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, L5T 1R7, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to KORD PRODUCTS INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 75 Plant Farm Boulevard, P.O. Box 265, Brantford, Ontario, N3T 5M8, and KORD PRODUCTS INC.'s successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world in and to the trade mark applications, registrations and unregistered marks set out in the attached Schedules "A", "B" and "C", together with any and all goodwill pertaining thereto and all of its rights to oppose applications for the registration of similar or confusing trade marks, the same all to be held and enjoyed by the said KORD PRODUCTS INC. as fully and completely as by the said CAMVEC CORPORATION had the aforesaid rights not been assigned, and the same all hereinafter referred to as the "assigned property".

	EXECUTED at	TORONTO	ONTARIO	this
30 <sup>th</sup> day of	NOVEMBER	, 1999.		
		CAMVEC (	CORPORATION	
		By:	Walker Zed Signing Officer	
		Name:	ARTHUR WALKE	R
		Title: <u>CH</u>	AIRMAN & CHIEF	Ex ECUTIVE Office <b>s</b>

# **SCHEDULE "A"**

Canadian Trade Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
APRIL RAIN	557,331	330,231
BIOPAX	519,133	308,947
BOSS BASKET	634,305	371,059
DACHEM & Design	579,813	342,517
EURO SYSTEM & Design	634,299	390,803
FIBER GROW & Design	680,280	404,576
FLORA-RESINS	533,253	308,296
FLOWER & Design	635,594	371,340
GARDEN PAK	495,244	282,499
KORD	473,599	267,448
KORD; Design	463,828	265,264
KORD LITE	530,518	310,159
KORDLOK	785,999	
MACRO SERIES	639,741	376,542
PLANTERS' PRIDE	577,215	338,118
PRESTO POT	634,307	371,060
QUICK LOCK	624,987	367,528
REGAL	752,960	516,774
REGAL Design	<b>752,96</b> 1	516,772
SUTTON	634,306	370,782
SUTTON & Design	635,595	371,341

Canadian Trade Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
SUTTON & Design	635,596	371,342
SUTTON HORTICULTURE	634,308	371,885
SUTTON SELECT	781,347	
SUTTON SELECT & Design	781,346	
ULTRA SERIES	643,890	380,884

# **SCHEDULE "B"**

BIOPAX 74-706,859 2,036,598 ⋅ BOSS BASKET 74-706,956 2,029,745 ⋅ D DACHEM 74-037,701 1,664,641 ⋅ EURO SYSTEM 74-706,955 2,033,455 ⋅ FIBER GROW ENVIRO-CONTAINERS 74-189,813 1,789,439 ⋅ FLORA-RESINS 74-706,953 2,033,454 ⋅ DESIGN MARK ONLY 74-706,954 2,035,018 ⋅ KORD 73-308,008 1,221,750 ⋅ KORD 73-304,681 1,236,366 ⋅ KORDLOK 74-706,871 2,169,871 ⋅ MACRO SERIES 74-706,870 2,100,716 ⋅ MEDTRUST INSURANCE 74-696,490 2,144,961 ≻ PETAL 75-698,755 PETAL 75-698,503	U.S. Trade Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.
D DACHEM       74-037,701       1,664,641 ·         EURO SYSTEM       74-706,955       2,033,455 ·         FIBER GROW ENVIRO-CONTAINERS       74-189,813       1,789,439 ·         FLORA-RESINS       74-706,953       2,033,454 ·         DESIGN MARK ONLY       74-706,954       2,035,018 .         KORD       73-308,008       1,221,750 ·         KORD       73-364,681       1,236,366 ·         KORDLOK       74-706,871       2,169,871 ·         MACRO SERIES       74-706,870       2,100,716 ·         MEDTRUST INSURANCE       74-696,490       2,144,961 ≯         PETAL       75-698,755          PETAL       75-698,503          PLANTERS' PRIDE       74-181,745       1,723,842 ·         PRESTO POT       74-706,869       2,033,453 ·         QUICK LOCK       74-706,868       2,018,906 ·         REGAL       74-546,307       1,918,002 ·         REGAL       74-546,308       1,919,800 ·         SUTTON       74-706,867       2,029,744 ·	BIOPAX	74-706,859	2,036,598 •
EURO SYSTEM 74-706,955 2,033,455 · FIBER GROW ENVIRO-CONTAINERS 74-189,813 1,789,439 · FLORA-RESINS 74-706,953 2,033,454 · DESIGN MARK ONLY 74-706,954 2,035,018 . KORD 73-308,008 1,221,750 · KORD 73-364,681 1,236,366 · KORDLOK 74-706,871 2,169,871 · MACRO SERIES 74-706,870 2,100,716 · MEDTRUST INSURANCE 74-696,490 2,144,961 ➤ PETAL 75-698,755 PETAL 75-698,503 PETAL 75-698,503 PETAL 75-698,503 PETAL 75-698,503 QUICK LOCK 74-706,869 2,033,453 · QUICK LOCK 74-706,868 2,018,906 · REGAL 74-546,307 1,918,002 · REGAL 74-546,308 1,919,800 · SUTTON 74-706,867 2,029,744 ·	BOSS BASKET	74-706,956	2,029,745.
FIBER GROW ENVIRO-CONTAINERS       74-189,813       1,789,439 ·         FLORA-RESINS       74-706,953       2,033,454 ·         DESIGN MARK ONLY       74-706,954       2,035,018 .         KORD       73-308,008       1,221,750 ·         KORD       73-364,681       1,236,366 .         KORDLOK       74-706,871       2,169,871 ·         MACRO SERIES       74-706,870       2,100,716 ·         MEDTRUST INSURANCE       74-696,490       2,144,961 ➤         PETAL       75-698,755          PETAL       75-698,503          PLANTERS' PRIDE       74-181,745       1,723,842 ·         PRESTO POT       74-706,869       2,033,453 ·         QUICK LOCK       74-706,868       2,018,906 ·         REGAL       74-546,307       1,918,002 ·         REGAL       74-546,308       1,919,800 ·         SUTTON       74-706,867       2,029,744 ·	D DACHEM	74-037,701	1,664,641 •
FLORA-RESINS       74-706,953       2,033,454 ⋅         DESIGN MARK ONLY       74-706,954       2,035,018 ⋅         KORD       73-308,008       1,221,750 ⋅         KORD       73-364,681       1,236,366 ⋅         KORDLOK       74-706,871       2,169,871 ⋅         MACRO SERIES       74-706,870       2,100,716 ⋅         MEDTRUST INSURANCE       74-696,490       2,144,961 ➤         PETAL       75-698,755          PETAL       75-698,503          PLANTERS' PRIDE       74-181,745       1,723,842 ⋅         PRESTO POT       74-706,869       2,033,453 ⋅         QUICK LOCK       74-706,868       2,018,906 ⋅         REGAL       74-546,307       1,918,002 ⋅         REGAL       74-546,308       1,919,800 ⋅         SUTTON       74-706,867       2,029,744 ⋅	EURO SYSTEM	74-706,955	2,033,455 •
DESIGN MARK ONLY       74-706,954       2,035,018.         KORD       73-308,008       1,221,750 ⋅         KORD       73-364,681       1,236,366 ⋅         KORDLOK       74-706,871       2,169,871 ⋅         MACRO SERIES       74-706,870       2,100,716 ⋅         MEDTRUST INSURANCE       74-696,490       2,144,961 ➤         PETAL       75-698,755          PETAL       75-698,503          PLANTERS' PRIDE       74-181,745       1,723,842 ⋅         PRESTO POT       74-706,869       2,033,453 ⋅         QUICK LOCK       74-706,868       2,018,906 ⋅         REGAL       74-546,307       1,918,002 ⋅         REGAL       74-546,308       1,919,800 ⋅         SUTTON       74-706,867       2,029,744 ⋅	FIBER GROW ENVIRO-CONTAINERS	74-189,813	1,789,439 •
KORD       73-308,008       1,221,750 ⋅         KORD       73-364,681       1,236,366 ⋅         KORDLOK       74-706,871       2,169,871 ⋅         MACRO SERIES       74-706,870       2,100,716 ⋅         MEDTRUST INSURANCE       74-696,490       2,144,961 ⊁         PETAL       75-698,755          PETAL       75-698,503          PLANTERS' PRIDE       74-181,745       1,723,842 ⋅         PRESTO POT       74-706,869       2,033,453 ⋅         QUICK LOCK       74-706,868       2,018,906 ⋅         REGAL       74-546,307       1,918,002 ⋅         REGAL       74-546,308       1,919,800 ⋅         SUTTON       74-706,867       2,029,744 ⋅	FLORA-RESINS	74-706,953	2,033,454 •
KORD       73-364,681       1,236,366 .         KORDLOK       74-706,871       2,169,871 .         MACRO SERIES       74-706,870       2,100,716 .         MEDTRUST INSURANCE       74-696,490       2,144,961 .         PETAL       75-698,755          PETAL       75-698,503          PLANTERS' PRIDE       74-181,745       1,723,842 .         PRESTO POT       74-706,869       2,033,453 .         QUICK LOCK       74-706,868       2,018,906 .         REGAL       74-546,307       1,918,002 .         REGAL       74-546,308       1,919,800 .         SUTTON       74-706,867       2,029,744 .	DESIGN MARK ONLY	74-706,954	2,035,018.
KORDLOK       74-706,871       2,169,871 ·         MACRO SERIES       74-706,870       2,100,716 ·         MEDTRUST INSURANCE       74-696,490       2,144,961 ≻         PETAL       75-698,755          PETAL       75-698,503          PLANTERS' PRIDE       74-181,745       1,723,842 ·         PRESTO POT       74-706,869       2,033,453 ·         QUICK LOCK       74-706,868       2,018,906 ·         REGAL       74-546,307       1,918,002 ·         REGAL       74-546,308       1,919,800 ·         SUTTON       74-706,867       2,029,744 ·	KORD	73-308,008	1,221,750 •
MACRO SERIES       74-706,870       2,100,716 ⋅         MEDTRUST INSURANCE       74-696,490       2,144,961 ➤         PETAL       75-698,755          PETAL       75-698,503          PLANTERS' PRIDE       74-181,745       1,723,842 ⋅         PRESTO POT       74-706,869       2,033,453 ⋅         QUICK LOCK       74-706,868       2,018,906 ⋅         REGAL       74-546,307       1,918,002 ⋅         REGAL       74-546,308       1,919,800 ⋅         SUTTON       74-706,867       2,029,744 ⋅	KORD	73-364,681	1,236,366.
MEDTRUST INSURANCE       74-696,490       2,144,961 ➤         PETAL       75-698,755          PETAL       75-698,503          PLANTERS' PRIDE       74-181,745       1,723,842 ⋅         PRESTO POT       74-706,869       2,033,453 ⋅         QUICK LOCK       74-706,868       2,018,906 ⋅         REGAL       74-546,307       1,918,002 ⋅         REGAL       74-546,308       1,919,800 ⋅         SUTTON       74-706,867       2,029,744 ⋅	KORDLOK	74-706,871	2,169,871 •
PETAL       75-698,755          PETAL       75-698,503          PLANTERS' PRIDE       74-181,745       1,723,842 ·         PRESTO POT       74-706,869       2,033,453 ·         QUICK LOCK       74-706,868       2,018,906 ·         REGAL       74-546,307       1,918,002 ·         REGAL       74-546,308       1,919,800 ·         SUTTON       74-706,867       2,029,744 ·	MACRO SERIES	74-706,870	2,100,716 •
PETAL 75-698,503  PLANTERS' PRIDE 74-181,745 1,723,842 ·  PRESTO POT 74-706,869 2,033,453 ·  QUICK LOCK 74-706,868 2,018,906 ·  REGAL 74-546,307 1,918,002 ·  REGAL 74-546,308 1,919,800 ·  SUTTON 74-706,867 2,029,744 ·	MEDTRUST INSURANCE	74-696,490	2,144,961 >
PLANTERS' PRIDE       74-181,745       1,723,842 ·         PRESTO POT       74-706,869       2,033,453 ·         QUICK LOCK       74-706,868       2,018,906 ·         REGAL       74-546,307       1,918,002 ·         REGAL       74-546,308       1,919,800 ·         SUTTON       74-706,867       2,029,744 ·	PETAL	75-698,755	
PRESTO POT 74-706,869 2,033,453 ·  QUICK LOCK 74-706,868 2,018,906 ·  REGAL 74-546,307 1,918,002 ·  REGAL 74-546,308 1,919,800 ·  SUTTON 74-706,867 2,029,744 ·	PETAL	75-698,503	
QUICK LOCK       74-706,868       2,018,906 •         REGAL       74-546,307       1,918,002 •         REGAL       74-546,308       1,919,800 •         SUTTON       74-706,867       2,029,744 •	PLANTERS' PRIDE	74-181,745	1,723,842 •
REGAL       74-546,307       1,918,002 ·         REGAL       74-546,308       1,919,800 ·         SUTTON       74-706,867       2,029,744 ·	PRESTO POT	74-706,869	2,033,453 •
REGAL 74-546,308 1,919,800 . SUTTON 74-706,867 2,029,744 ·	QUICK LOCK	74-706,868	2,018,906 •
SUTTON 74-706,867 2,029,744 ·	REGAL	74-546,307	1,918,002 .
	REGAL	74-546,308	1,919,800.
SUTTON 74-706,866 2,035,015 •	SUTTON	74-706,867	2,029,744 •
	SUTTON	74-706,866	2,035,015 •

U.S. Trade Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.
SUTTON	74-706,865	2,080,644 •
SUTTON HORTICULTURE	74-706,863	2,004,177 •
SUTTON SELECT	74-706,864	2,149,635 •
SUTTON SELECT	74-706,862	2,171,549 •
SUTTON SELECT	74-706,860	2,169,870 •
ULTRA SERIES	74-182,884	1,707,632 •

#### **SCHEDULE "C"**

Unregistered Trade Mark or Trade Name

**DACHEM** 

**GARDEN PAK** 

**KORDLOK** 

**SUTTON SELECT** 

SUTTON SELECT (design)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002368 FRAME: 0728

**RECORDED: 09/10/2001**